
 

 

ALLERTON VETERINARY LABORATORY 

CONTACT DETAILS 

 

Allerton Provincial Veterinary Laboratory is situated in the Pietermaritzburg suburb of 

Montrose, at 458 Town Bush Road 

 

Postal address:   

Allerton P.V.L. 

Private Bag X2 

Cascades, 3202    

 

Telephone number:    

033-3476200 

 

Facsimile:  

033-3471633 

 

 

HEAD OF ALLERTON P.V.L. 

Deputy Manager: Laboratory Services  

Dr. Denis Ngobese 

denis.ngobese@kzndard.gov.za 

033-3476278 

 

RESPONSIBLE VETERINARIANS AT ALLERTON P.V.L.   

Diseases of poultry and pigs 

Dr Minkie Masimege 

minkie.masimege@kzndard.gov.za  

033-3476287 

  

Diseases of cattle 

Dr. Songelwayo Chisi 

songelwayo.chisi@kzndard.gov.za  

033-3476284 

 

Diseases of sheep, goats and wildlife 

Dr Jessica Kincaid-Smith 

Jessica.Kincaid-smith@kzndard.gov.za  

033-3476281 
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Diseases of horses  

Dr Caryn Shacklock 

caryn.shacklock@kzndard.gov.za  

033-3476299 

 

Diseases of companion animals  

Dr Isla Mackellar 

Isla.Mackellar@kzndard.gov.za  

033-3476285 

 

 

Quality Manager 

Mrs Jacqui le Roux 

jacqui.leroux@kzndard.gov.za  

033-3478300 

 

Senior Administration Officer 

Mrs Githa Singh  

g.singh@kzndard.gov.za 

033-3476217 

 

Accounts 

Mrs Nonhlanhla Zikode 

nonhlanhla.zikode@kzndard.gov.za 

033 3476262 

 

Mrs Octavia Sindane 

octavia.sindane@kzndard.gov.za  

033 3476231 

 

The laboratory is open from 07h30 until 16h00 on weekdays.  It is closed on weekends 

and public holidays.  The switchboard is closed during lunch (12h30 – 13h15) as well as 

after hours and on weekends and public holidays. 
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